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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2008

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 313 g/t a chip sample (13694) oxidized, vuggy quartz veins 

host visible gold and 10 per cent pyrite over 0.80 metre

Brown, J. (2009-01-28): Technical Report on the 

2000-2008 Exploration Programs on the Golden 

Cariboo Project

N

SAMPLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 14.2 g/t

Silver 84.8 g/t

Lead 4.14 %

three rock samples (104631 to 104633) of oxidized 

quartz and limestone assayed from 1.30 to 14.2 grams 

per tonne gold with values of up to 84.8 grams per 

tonne silver and 4.14 per cent lead

Brown, J. (2009-01-28): Technical Report on the 

2000-2008 Exploration Programs on the Golden 

Cariboo Project

N

DRILLHOLE

1995

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 3.3 g/t Across 1.3 metres.

Assessment Report 24754.

N

SAMPLE

1918

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 2.7424 g/t Sample from 1.2 metres of barren looking quartz.

Minister of Mines Annual Report 1918, page 134.

N
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